

866-787-4866 21405 B Street, Long Beach, MS 39560



TECHNICAL BULLETIN

SUBJECT:

SHIPPING RATES & SCHEDULE OF FEES

TECHNICAL BULLETIN: 18-14

DATE: OCTOBER 31, 2018

Confidential - Available to all authorized Triton distributors and third party service providers

2018-2019 SHIPPING RATES & SCHEDULE OF FEES

Updates have been made to Triton's shipping policies due to carrier changes and rezoning. Please pay special attention to the rates listed below as long-time customers may see changes, such as a new residential fee for delivery of an ATM. Triton Systems has no control over that fee, but must collect it.

Units - Domestic	
Residential delivery (based on city zoning)	\$ 85.00 per shipment
Inside delivery (unit placed anywhere other than main entrance room)	\$ 50.00 per shipment
Self-storage or limited access delivery (includes a call)	\$125.00 per shipment
Call for appointment	\$ 15.00 per shipment
Fuel surcharge - business hours	\$ 15.00 per shipment
Fuel surcharge - vault	\$ 25.00 per shipment
Units - Canada	
Handling fee	\$ 25.00 per unit
Specified inside delivery	\$ 50.00 per shipment, up to 5 units
Residential delivery	\$ 85.00 per delivery
Liftgate	\$ 50.00 per shipment
Self-storage or limited access delivery (includes a call)	\$125.00 per shipment
Call for appointment	\$ 15.00 per shipment
Brokerage fee (customs clearance)	\$ 50.00 per order
UNITS - INTERNATIONAL	RATE
Handling fee	\$ 40.00 per unit

Note

Triton recommends accessing the full schedule of fees listed on the ATMGurus website to verify estimated shipping costs. The online document reflects the carriers' most current rates, and supersedes previous pricing documents. To see the full schedule of fees, click here.

Note the following definitions to clarify information referenced in the rates:

• Residential rates may apply to any shipper or cosignee located at a private residence, apartment, non-military camp, church, country club, estate, farm, rectory, or school. Residential zones may vary depending on carrier.

- A private residence applies to the entire premises on which a dwelling for living is located, except for any portion in which commercial or business activity is conducted that involves the sale of merchandise or service to the walk-in public during normal business hours.
- On shipments that require inside delivery, the carrier will take the unit inside as long as it is on the ground floor of the building and the distance is not more than 65 feet from the door of the trailer to the delivery location inside. If the distance is 65 feet or less, inside delivery isn't required on the bill of lading and no extra fees are applicable.

If you have questions regarding this Technical Bulletin, please contact Customer Service at 1-228-575-3100, option 3 or toll free in the U.S. / Canada 1-866-787-4866, option 3. Visit www.tritonatm.com for additional information. For all ATM parts, repair, and training needs, visit www.atmgurus.com.